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[8543
(8543.70

[8543.70.85
“8543.70.87

8543.70.89

8543.70.91

8543.70.93

8543.70.95

: Electrical...:]

[Other:]

For..]

Electrical machines with translation

or dictionary functions; flat panel

displays other than for articles of

heading 8528, except for subheadings
8528.51 or 8528.61; video game

console controilers which use

infrared transmissions to operate

or access the various functions

and capabilities of the consoles............ :Free

Portable battery operated electronic

readers for recording and reproducing

text, still images or audio files......c.vnn. :[See an-
:nex H}

Digital signal processing apparatus

apparatus capable of connecting to a

wired or wireless network for the

mixing of soUNd.....covirirnmnemiriiniene :[See an-
: nex H}

Portable interactive electronic
education devices primarily designed
for children......neci Free

Touch-sensitive data input devices

{so-called “touch screens") without dis- :

play capabilities, for incorporation into :

apparatus having a display, which :

function by detecting the presence

and location of a touch within the

display area {such sensing may be

obtained by means of resistance,

electrostatic capacity, acoustic pulse

pulse recognition, infra-red lights

or other touch-sensitive technology... :[See an-
:nex H]

22

:35%

:Free (A,AU,B, :35%
:BH,CACLCOE, :

1 ILIO,MA MIX,

: OM,P,PA,PE,SG):

:Free (A,AU,B, :35%
:BH,CACLCOE,
1ILIO,MA, MX,

: OM,P,PA,PE,SG):

1 35%

-

:Free (A,AUB, :35%
: BH,CACLCO,E, :
ILIO KR, MA, MX,:

: OM,P,PA,PE,SG):
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[8543
{8543.70

8543.70.97

8543.70.99

: Electrical...:]
Cther...7]
[Other:]
{Other:] :
Plasma cleaner machines that remove
organic contaminants from electron
micrascopy specimens and specimen

ROIARTS e e rsnsscsnsrestenstssrsrenes :[See an-
nex ]
OthEr e rserensesssissssnoins & 2.0%

1 Free (ALAUB, :35%
: BH,CA,CLCOE, :
:ILJOKR,MA,

-1 MIX,OM,P,PA,
: PE,SG)

: Free (A AULB, :35%"
:BH,CA,CLCOE, :

1 ILJOKR,MA,

: MX,0M,P,PA,

: PE,SG)

31. Subheadings 8543.90.11 through 8543.90.88 are deleted and the following new provisions
are inserted in lieu thereof:

{8543
{8543.90

“8543.90.01 :

8543.90.12

8543.90.15

8543.90.35

8543.90.65

8543.90.68

:Electrical .1}
Parts:]
Goods described in additional U.S. note 14 to
this ChapLeT. ... s :Free
Other:
Of physical vapor deposition apparatus of

subheading 8543.70.....ccumerimnmnerommne ‘Free

Assemblies and subassembiies for flight data :

recorders, consisting of two or more parts or :

pieces fastened or joined together: :
Printed circuit assemblies..ccuveeneviniens :Free

Other .viirnnainean crereerreesresoarsenens :Free
Other: :
Printed circuit assemblies:

Of flat panel displays other than

articles of heading 8528,

except for subheadings 8528.51

Or 8528.61.....covivirnniiinininieies Free
Qther .o ([588 an-

1 nex i}

23

.

:35%

:35%

:35%

135%

:35%

:Free (A,AU,B, :35%
1 BH,CACLCO,

: EILJIOKR,MA, :

: MX OM,P,PA,

: PE,SG)
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