[8543	: Electrical:]		:	:	:
[8543.70	: Other:)		:	:	:
	: [Other:]		:	:	;
	: [Oth	er:]	:	:	:
[8543.70.85	:	For]	;	:	:
"8543.70.87	:	Electrical machines with translation	:	:	;
	:	or dictionary functions; flat panel	:	:	:
	:	displays other than for articles of	:	:	:
	:	heading 8528, except for subheadings	:	:	:
	:	8528.51 or 8528.61; video game	:	:	:
	*	console controllers which use	:	:	:
	:	infrared transmissions to operate	:	:	:
	:	or access the various functions	:	:	:
	:	and capabilities of the consoles	:Free	*	:35%
	:		*	;	:
8543.70.89	:	Portable battery operated electronic	:	:	:
	:	readers for recording and reproducing		:	:
	:	text, still images or audio files	-	:Free (A,AU,B,	:35%
	:		: nex II]	: BH,CA,CL,CO,E,	. :
	:		:	: IL,JO,MA,MX,	:
	:		:	: OM,P,PA,PE,SG	i):
8543.70.91	:	Digital signal processing apparatus	:	:	:
	:	apparatus capable of connecting to a	:	*	:
	:	wired or wireless network for the	:	;	;
	:	mixing of sound	-	:Free (A,AU,B,	:35%
			: nex II]	: BH,CA,CL,CO,E,	:
	:		:	: IL,JO,MA,MX,	:
0543.70.03	:	Mark Charles and the same	:	: OM,P,PA,PE,SG	i):
8543.70.93		Portable interactive electronic	:	:	:
	:	education devices primarily designed	:	•	:
		for children	:Free	:	: 35%
8543.70.95		Tarrels assertative data to one this to a	•	:	:
0343.70.33	•	Touch-sensitive data input devices	:	:	:
	•	(so-called "touch screens") without dis-		:	:
	•	play capabilities, for incorporation into		:	;
	*	apparatus having a display, which function by detecting the presence	•		:
	•	and location of a touch within the		•	:
	•	display area (such sensing may be	•	•	
	:	obtained by means of resistance,		•	
	` :	electrostatic capacity, acoustic pulse		•	:
		pulse recognition, infra-red lights	•	•	
	*	_	:[See an-	: Free (A,AU,B,	: 35%
	*	.	: nex II]	: BH,CA,CL,CO,E,	
	*		:	: IL,JO,KR,MA,M	
	:		•	: OM,P,PA,PE,SG	•
			*	· OWN, FRANCE, 30	J.

[8543	: Electrical:]		:	:	;
[8543.70	: Other:]		:	:	:
	: [Other:]		:	:	:
	: [Oth	ner:]	:	:	:
8543.70.97	:	Plasma cleaner machines that remove	:	;	;
	:	organic contaminants from electron	:	:	:
	:	microscopy specimens and specimen	:	:	:
	:	holders	:[See an-	: Free (A,AU,B,	: 35%
	:		: nex II]	: BH,CA,CL,CO,E	, :
	:		:	: IL,JO,KR,MA,	:
	;		:	: MX,OM,P,PA,	:
	*		:	: PE,SG)	:
	*		;	:	:
8543.70.99	*	Other	: 2.6%	: Free (A,AU,B,	: 35%"
	:		:	: BH,CA,CL,CO,E	, :
	;		:	: IL,JO,KR,MA,	:
	;		:	: MX,OM,P,PA,	:
	:		:	: PE,SG)	:

31. Subheadings 8543.90.11 through 8543.90.88 are deleted and the following new provisions are inserted in lieu thereof:

[8543	:Electrical:]	:	:	:
[8543.90	: Parts:]	:	*	;
"8543.90.01	: Goods described in additional U.S. note 14 to	:	:	:
	: this chapter	:Free	:	:35%
	:	:	*	:
	: Other:	:	:	:
8543.90.12	: Of physical vapor deposition apparatus of	;	:	:
	; subheading 8543.70	:Free	;	:35%
	:	,	:	:
	: Assemblies and subassemblies for flight data	:	:	:
	: recorders, consisting of two or more parts or	:	:	:
	: pieces fastened or joined together:	:	•	:
8543.90.15	: Printed circuit assemblies	:Free	:	:35%
	:	:	:	:
8543,90,35	Other	:Free	:	:35%
	: Other:	:	:	:
	: Printed circuit assemblies:	:	:	:
8543.90.65	: Of flat panel displays other than	:	;	:
	: articles of heading 8528,	:	:	:
	: except for subheadings 8528.51	:	;	:
	: or 8528.61	:Free	:	:35%
	:	:	:	:
8543.90.68	: Other	:[See an-	:Free (A,AU,B,	:35%
	:	: nex II]	: BH,CA,CL,CO,	:
	:	:	: E,IL,JO,KR,MA,	:
>	:	:	: MX OM,P,PA,	
	:	:	: PE,SG)	:
			• •	